|  |   |                            | 1   |   |   | 1  |
|--|---|----------------------------|---|---|---|--|
|  |   | 4                          | ω   | 2   | -   | SI.<br>No  |
| B. The cost of compensatory afforestation at the prevailing<br>wage rates as per the compensatory afforestation scheme<br>and the cost of survey, demarcation and erection of<br>permanent pillars if required on the CA land shall be<br>deposited in the designated CAMPA account. The CA will<br>be maintained for 10 years. The scheme may include<br>appropriate provisions for anticipated cost increases for<br>works scheduled for subsequent years. | A. Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the<br>Forest Department over the identified degraded forest land<br>in 3.943 ha in Compt No.199 of Malkaram RF of<br>Ganganpahad Beat of Shamshabad Range of Ranga Reddy<br>District which is double the extent of the area proposed for<br>diversion at the cost of the user agency. As far as possible,<br>a mixture of local indigenous species shall be planted and<br>monoculture of any species may be avoided. | Compensatory afforestation | The forest land shall not be handed over to the user agency<br>till the final approval/ working Permission is accorded for<br>diversion by the competent authority. | The DFO/FDO concerned shall ensure that no violation of the F(C) Act, 1980 takes place in the proposed forest area. | The legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged. | Description of the conditions for Stage-II Clearance |
| <ul> <li>(ii)Rs.43,01,200 towards Compensatory afforestation</li> <li>(3.943 ha in comp.no.199 of Malkaram RF)</li> <li>(iii)Rs.23,13,600 for Plantation of dwarf species in ROW.</li> </ul>   | Paid an amount of Rs.85,03,160/- (Rupees Eighty Five<br>Lakhs Three Thousand one Hundred and Sixty rupees<br>only) vide UTR.No.SBINR52024062030386962 to the<br>account No.1557064144135472, Dt: 20.06.2024 in<br>favour of Telangana CAMPA Amounts included are  |                            | Not applicable  | Not applicable.   | Agreed. It will be unchanged                                | Compliance Report                                    |
| ANNEXURE-II  | ANNEXURE-II   |                            |   |   |   | Remarks  |

|   | Pa |
|---|----|
| 1 | 0a |
|   | Co |
|   | -  |
|   | ę, |
|   | S. |
|   |    |

| 7   |                                 |   |   |                    |  |
|---|---------------------------------|---|---|--------------------|--|
|   | 0                               |   |   | S                  | No SI.   |
| places besides maintaining necessary ground clearance to prevent the electrocution of wild animals. | be limited to 27 m.             | land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by<br>the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report<br>from the Expert Committee, shall be charged by the State<br>Government from the User Agency. The User Agency shall<br>furnish an undertaking to this effect. | <ul> <li>A. The State Government shall charge the Net Present Value (NPV) for the 1.9716 ha forest area to be diverted under this proposal from the User Agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30/10/2002, 01/08/2003, 28/03/2008, 24/04/2008 and 09/05/2008 in IA No. 566 in WP (C) No. 202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry vide letters No. 5-1/1998-FC (Pt.II) dated 18/09/2003, as well as letter No. 5-2/2006- FC dated 03/10/2006 and 5-3/2007-FC dated 05/02/2009 in this regard.</li> <li>B. The additional amount of the NTV - Ct. Tr.</li> </ul> | Net Present Value: | Description of the conditions for Stage-II Clearance |
| Agreed and undertaking enclosed   | Agreed and undertaking enclosed | Agreed and undertaking enclosed   | Paid an amount of Rs.85,03,160/- (Rupees Eighty<br>Five Lakhs Three Thousand one Hundred and Sixty<br>rupees only) vide<br>UTR.No.SBINR52024062030386962 to the account<br>No.1557064144135472, Dt: 20.06.2024 in favour of<br>Telangana CAMPA. Amounts included are<br>(i)Rs.18,88,360 towards Net Present value@9,57,780<br>per ha (Eco-Class III,OF)= 1.9716 ha x<br>Rs.9,57,780/ha =Rs.18,88,360/-  |                    | Compliance Report                                    |
| ANNEXURE-V  | ANNEXURE-IV                     | ANNEXURE-III  | ANNEXURE-II   |                    | Remarks  |

| 1 | P   |  |
|---|-----|--|
| d | 28  |  |
|   | 0   |  |
| 1 | 2   |  |
| - | of, |  |
| 1 | S   |  |

|  | 10   | Q   | ø  | No SI.   |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| A. Below each conductor, width clearance of 3 mts, would<br>be permitted for carrying out the tension stringing<br>equipment. The trees on such strips may be felled but after<br>stringing work is completed, the natural regeneration will<br>be allowed to come up/ suitable short growing species may<br>be planted. | To minimize the felling for the construction of the transmission line, the user agency shall comply with the following guidelines: | User Agency shall restrict the felling of trees to a minimum<br>number in the diverted forest land and wherever necessary,<br>the trees shall be felled under the strict supervision of the<br>State Forest Department at the cost of the user agency and<br>the forest produce so accrued shall be taken into<br>government account as per the prevailing norms of the state<br>government by the State Forest Department. | No approach road shall be constructed in the forest area for<br>the transportation of steel and other materials required for<br>the transmission line. As far as possible the User Agency<br>shall use the existing road and the proposed Row for the<br>transportation of the material and in the event of non-<br>availability of such facilities, the User Agency shall<br>transport material manually without construction of any<br>path. | Description of the conditions for Stage-II Clearance |
| Agreed   |  | Agreed and undertaking enclosed   | Agreed and undertaking enclosed  | Compliance Report                                    |
|  |  | ANNEXURE-VII  | ANNEXURE-VI  | Remarks  |

|   | 5 |
|---|---|
| ġ | ā |
| ( | Ð |
| 4 | s |
| ¢ | C |
|   | • |
| ¢ | Л |

| 19  | 18                                    | ;   ;                           | 16                              | 15             | 14                              | 13                              | -   |  | ZO   |
|---|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---|--|--|
| I ne forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no<br>circumstances be transferred to any other agencies,<br>department or person without prior approval of Govt. of<br>India. | the specified in the project proposal | -                               |                                 |                |                                 |                                 | 12 ensured by way of a prescribed certificate from the concerned District Collector. The user account is a set of the set | The complete compliance of the FRA. 2006 shall he  | SI. Description of the conditions for Stage-II Clearance |
| Agreed and undertaking enclosed   | Agreed and undertaking enclosed       | Agreed and undertaking enclosed | Agreed and undertaking enclosed | Not Applicable | Agreed and undertaking enclosed | Agreed and undertaking enclosed | collector, Ranga Reddy vide<br>Lr.No.E5/62/2022,Dated:23.05.2022 regarding<br>compliance of FRA 2006 and the same is enclosed.  | A prescribed certificate is obtained from District | Compliance Report  |
| ANNEXURE-XIII   | ANNEXURE-XII                          | ANNEXURE-XI                     | ANNEXURE-X                      |                | ANNEXURE-IX                     | ANNEXURE-VIII                   |   |  | Remarks  |

Page 4 of 5

Page 5 of 5

| 22   | 21  | 20                              | No SI.   |
|--|---|---------------------------------|--|
| I he compliance report shall be uploaded on e-portal<br>(https://parivesh.nic.in/) | Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment,<br>Forest & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time<br>in the interest of conservation, protection and development<br>of forests & wildlife. | -                               | Description of the conditions for Stage-II Clearance |
| Compliance report is uploaded on e-portal<br>(https://parivesh.nic.in/)            | Agreed and undertaking enclosed   | Agreed and undertaking enclosed | Compliance Report                                    |
|  | ANNEXURE-XV   | ANNEXURE-XIV                    | Remarks  |

G. LAKSHMAN RAJU) Superintending Engineer OMC/METRO-EAST/TGTRANSCO HYDERABAD

### <u>COMPLIANCE REPORT:</u> <u>ANNEXURE-I</u>

| Sl.<br>No | Description               | Amount to be deposited in Rs. | Account into which the amount to be deposited.   | Payment Particulars   |
|-----------|---------------------------|-------------------------------|--|---|
| 1         | Extraction of tree Growth | 2,24,064                      | CA PD account of Forest<br>Divisional Officer,<br>Shamshabad<br>A/c.No.370602010101352,<br>IFSCCode:UBIN0537063,<br>Union Bank of India,<br>Saifabad Branch.   | Paid an amount of<br>Rs.2,24,064/- (Rupees Two<br>Lakhs Twenty Four<br>Thousand and Sixty four<br>rupees only)<br>vide UTR.No.<br>SBINR52024062030391569<br>to the account No.<br>370602010101352,<br>Dt: 20.06.2024 in favor of<br>FDO Shamshabad. |
|           | Total in Rs.              | 2,24,064 /-                   | and the second sec | i DO Shanishabad.   |

201.612.4. K OF INDIA Ac Lagu Branch 2010812024 Date. Received cance of NEFT/RTGS by way of (ii) Trasfer(only Cash (only NEFT), (iii) Cheque (NEFT) achs ng cheque No. (10 mino sh Oft anghabo inna 1010102010101 35 IFSC Code. UBIN0527063 Beneficiary Bank & Branch Ubion Bank Sa 5 India 10 nt 2 Total 061 Ford (RupeesTu D For office Use. Sixty Pou only) Branch Manager UTR No. SBINRS2024062030391569

Date:

Jalyburg

(G. LAKSHMAN RAJU) Superintending Engineer OMC/METRO-EAST/TGTRANSCO HYDERABAD

#### ANNEXURE-II

| 01  |                          | Amount                                  |                        |                             |  |  |  |
|-----|--------------------------|---|------------------------|-----------------------------|--|--|--|
| SI. | Description              | Amount to                               | Account into which     |                             |  |  |  |
| No  | Description              | be deposited                            | the amount to be       | Payment Particulars         |  |  |  |
|     | Net Present              | in Rs.                                  | deposited.             |                             |  |  |  |
|     |                          |   | and the                |                             |  |  |  |
|     | value@9,57,780 per ha    |   |                        |                             |  |  |  |
| 1   | (Eco-Class III,OF)=      |   |                        |                             |  |  |  |
|     | 1.9716 ha x              | 18,88,360                               |                        |                             |  |  |  |
|     | Rs.9,57,780/ha           | , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |                        | Paid an amount of           |  |  |  |
|     | =Rs.18,88,836/-          |   | Ac.No.                 | Rs.85,03,160/- (Rupees      |  |  |  |
|     | Compensatory             |   | 1557064144135472       | Eighty Five Lakhs Three     |  |  |  |
|     | Afforestation            |   | IFSC Code:             | Thousand one Hundred and    |  |  |  |
|     | Compensatory             |   | UBIN0996335,           | Sixty rupees only)          |  |  |  |
| 2   | afforestation over the   |   | Union Bank of          | vide UTR.No.                |  |  |  |
| 2   | degraded forest land in  | 43,01,200                               | India, FCS Center,     | SBINR52024062030386962      |  |  |  |
|     | 3.943 ha in comp.no.199  |   | 21/1,III Floor,Jelitta | to the account No.          |  |  |  |
|     | of Malkaram RF           |   | Towers,                | 1557064144135472,           |  |  |  |
|     | Plantation of dwarf      |   | Mission Road,          | Dt: 20.06.2024 in favour of |  |  |  |
|     | species(preferably       |   | Bengaluru-560027.      | Telangana CAMPA             |  |  |  |
|     | medicinal plants) in the |   |                        | <u></u>                     |  |  |  |
| 3   | right of way under       | 23,13,600                               |                        |                             |  |  |  |
|     | transmission line        |   |                        |                             |  |  |  |
|     | Total in Rs.             | 95.02.1(0)                              |                        |                             |  |  |  |
|     | i otai III KS.           | 85,03,160/-                             |                        |                             |  |  |  |

20/6/24 TE BANK OF INDIA Jeguda 6 1 2024 a 90106 Received TCSYUSINg cheque No. 300193 from AMPA ing MIS. Telagas 1557064144135 Code. UBEN 0996335 "S'IÈ of Beneficiary Bank & Branch Union Boon ia, Benga 1.00 Amount Bank's Charges ₹\_\_\_\_\_\_ Total₹\_\_\_\_\_\_5\_03, (Rupees Bight, Five Lafers) Thousand One Hungard and For office Use. UTR No.\_\_\_\_\_ Branch Manage 160= The ans S'DO V 01 SBINR5202406203038

Date: Place:

(G. LAKSHMAN RAJU) Superintending Engineer OMC/METRO-EAST/TGTRANSCO HYDERABAD

#### **UNDERTAKING**

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by Undertakes that construction of permanent pillars if required on the CA land will be taken up by TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED if required for the works of diversion of 1.9716 Ha forest land for construction of 132KV DC overhead line (Transmission Line) from 220/132KV Fabcity Substation to proposed 132/33 KV Kandukur Substation in RangaReddy District.

Date:

Septerant

(G. LAKSHMAN RAJU) Superintending Engineer OMC/METRO-EAST/TGTRANSCO HYDERABAD

# ANNEXURE-III (CONDITION No.05) UNDERTAKING TO PAY ADDITIONAL NET PRESENT VALUE OF FOREST LAND

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by Undertakes to pay the additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in future for diversion of 1.9716 Ha forest land for construction of 132KV DC overhead line (Transmission Line) from 220/132KV Fabcity Substation to proposed 132/33 KV Kandukur Substation in RangaReddy District.

Date:

Place:

Sausiany

(G. LAKSHMAN RAJU) Superintending Engineer OMC/METRO-EAST/TGTRANSCO HYDERABAD

# <u>ANNEXURE-IV (CONDITION No.06)</u> <u>UNDERTAKING REGARDING WIDTH OF THE TRANSMISSION LINE</u>

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by Undertake that the maximum width of right of way for the proposed transmission line on the forest land shall not be more than 27 mts for diversion of 1.9716 Ha forest land for construction of 132KV DC overhead line (Transmission Line) from 220/132KV Fabcity Substation to proposed 132/33 KV Kandukur Substation in RangaReddy District..

Date:

Sallstenandy

(G. LAKSHMAN RAJU) Superintending Engineer OMC/METRO-EAST/TGTRANSCO HYDERABAD

# ANNEXURE-V (CONDITION No.07) UNDERTAKING REGARDING GROUND CLEAREANCE

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by Undertake that the circuit breakers will be installed at suitable places and necessary ground clearance will be maintained to prevent the electrocution of wild animals for diversion of 1.9716 Ha forest land for construction of 132KV DC overhead line (Transmission Line) from 220/132KV Fabcity Substation to proposed 132/33 KV Kandukur Substation in RangaReddy District.

Date:

Place:

32holuan New

(G. LAKSHMAN RAJU) Superintending Engineer OMC/METRO-EAST/TGTRANSCO HYDERABAD

## ANNEXURE-VI (CONDITION No.08) UNDERTAKING REGARDING TRANSPORT OF MATERIAL

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by Undertake that No approach road will be constructed in the forest area for the transportation of steel and other materials required for the transmission line. As far as possible, the existing road and the proposed Row will be used for the transportation of the material and in the event of non-availability of such facilities, the material will be transported manually without construction of any path for diversion of 1.9716 Ha forest land for construction of 132KV DC overhead line (Transmission Line) from 220/132KV Fabcity Substation to proposed 132/33 KV Kandukur Substation in RangaReddy District.

Date:

Jallswandy

(G. LAKSHMAN RAJU) Superintending Engineer OMC/METRO-EAST/TGTRANSCO HYDERABAD

## ANNEXURE-VII (CONDITION No.09) UNDERTAKING REGARDING FELLING OF TREES

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by Undertake that the felling of trees will be restricted to a minimum number in the diverted forest land and wherever necessary, the trees will be felled under the strict supervision of the State Forest Department at the cost of the TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED and the forest produce so accrued will be handed over to government account as per the prevailing norms of the state government by the State Forest Department for diversion of 1.9716 Ha forest land for construction of 132KV DC overhead line (Transmission Line) from 220/132KV Fabcity Substation to proposed 132/33 KV Kandukur Substation in RangaReddy District.

Date:

Place:

Jellina

(G. LAKSHMAN RAJU) Superintending Engineer OMC/METRO-EAST/TGTRANSCO HYDERABAD

### ANNEXURE-VIII (CONDITION No.13) UNDERTAKING REGARDING BIRD DEFLECTERS

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by Undertake that bird deflectors, which are to be fixed on the upper conductor of the transmission line at suitable intervals will be provided to avoid bird hits for diversion of 1.9716 Ha forest land for construction of 132KV DC overhead line (Transmission Line) from 220/132KV Fabcity Substation to proposed 132/33 KV Kandukur Substation in RangaReddy District.

Date:

Jehrhuande

(G. LAKSHMAN RAJU) Superintending Engineer OMC/METRO-EAST/TGTRANSCO HYDERABAD

### ANNEXURE-IX (CONDITION No.14) UNDERTAKING REGARDING COMPLIANCE With The Guidelines

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by Undertake that the guidelines for laying transmission lines through forest areas issued by the Ministry will be complied for diversion of 1.9716 Ha forest land for construction of 132KV DC overhead line (Transmission Line) from 220/132KV Fabcity Substation to proposed 132/33 KV Kandukur Substation in RangaReddy District.

Date:

Place:

Sandwand

(G. LAKSHMAN RAJU) Superintending Engineer OMC/METRO-EAST/TGTRANSCO HYDERABAD

#### ANNEXURE-X (CONDITION No.16) UNDERTAKING REGARDING LAYOUT PLAN

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by Undertake that the layout plan of the proposal will not be changed without prior approval of the Central Government for diversion of 1.9716 Ha forest land for construction of 132KV DC overhead line (Transmission Line) from 220/132KV Fabcity Substation to proposed 132/33 KV Kandukur Substation in RangaReddy District.

Date:

Sandwarder

(G. LAKSHMAN RAJU) Superintending Engineer OMC/METRO-EAST/TGTRANSCO HYDERABAD

### ANNEXURE-XI (CONDITION No.17) UNDERTAKING REGARDING LABOUR CAMP

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by Undertake that No labour camp will be established on the forest land for diversion of 1.9716 Ha forest land for construction of 132KV DC overhead line (Transmission Line) from 220/132KV Fabcity Substation to proposed 132/33 KV Kandukur Substation in RangaReddy District.

Date:

Janswandge

(G. LAKSHMAN RAJU) Superintending Engineer OMC/METRO-EAST/TGTRANSCO HYDERABAD

### ANNEXURE-XII (CONDITION No.18) UNDERTAKING REGARDING UTILIZATION OF FOREST LAND

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by Undertake that the forest land will not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the project proposal for diversion of 1.9716 Ha forest land for construction of 132KV DC overhead line (Transmission Line) from 220/132KV Fabcity Substation to proposed 132/33 KV Kandukur Substation in RangaReddy District.

Date:

Zansward

(G. LAKSHMAN RAJU) Superintending Engineer OMC/METRO-EAST/TGTRANSCO HYDERABAD

Place:

## ANNEXURE-XIII (CONDITION No.19) UNDERTAKING REGARDING TRANSFER OF LAND

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by Undertake that the forest land proposed to be diverted will under no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies, department or person without prior approval of Govt. of India for diversion of 1.9716 Ha forest land for construction of 132KV DC overhead line (Transmission Line) from 220/132KV Fabcity Substation to proposed 132/33 KV Kandukur Substation in RangaReddy District.

Date:

Place:

3anstrantes

(G. LAKSHMAN RAJU) Superintending Engineer OMC/METRO-EAST/TGTRANSCO HYDERABAD

#### ANNEXURE-XIV (CONDITION No.20) UNDERTAKING REGARDING NON-VOILATION

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by Undertake that Van (Sanrakshan Evam Samvardhan) Adhiniyam, 1980 will not be violated under any circumstances for diversion of 1.9716 Ha forest land for construction of 132KV DC overhead line (Transmission Line) from 220/132KV Fabcity Substation to proposed 132/33 KV Kandukur Substation in RangaReddy District.

Date:

Jappina

(G. LAKSHMAN RAJU) Superintending Engineer OMC/METRO-EAST/TGTRANSCO HYDERABAD

#### ANNEXURE-XV (CONDITION No.21) UNDERTAKING REGARDING CONDITIONS FROM MINISTRY

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by Undertake that any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests & wildlife will be complied for diversion of 1.9716 Ha forest land for construction of 132KV DC overhead line (Transmission Line) from 220/132KV Fabcity Substation to proposed 132/33 KV Kandukur Substation in RangaReddy District.

Date:

Place:

Jahnanly ~

(G. LAKSHMAN RAJU) Superintending Engineer OMC/METRO-EAST/TGTRANSCO HYDERABAD

# ్ర ట్రాన్స్ట్ టిషన్ కార్పొరేషన్ ఆఫ్ తెలంగాణ రిమిటెడ్ క్రికెస్ట్

132 KVTGTRANCO ప్రసారలైన్ 220/132kV ఫ్యాట్ సిబీ సబ్స్టేషన్ నుండి 132/33KV కందుకూరు సబ్స్టేషన్ వరకు వేయుటకు హైదరాబాద్లోని శ్రీనగర్ RF, శంషాబాద్ డివిజన్లోని 1.9716 హెక్టార్ అటవీ భూమిని మల్లించడానికి ఎగ్జిక్యూటివ్ ఇంజనీర్/కన్శక్షక్షన్/ మెట్రో ఈస్ట్/ TGTRANCO / హైదరాబాద్ గారికి స్టేజ్-I సూత్రప్రాయ అమోదం ఈక్రింద సూచించిన రిఫరెన్స్ ప్రకారం లభించింది. 1.Gol,MoFF&CC,IRO, హైదరాబాద్, FNo.4-TSB 308/2022-HYD,DL02.02.2024 2.PrI.CCF.(HoFF)TS.Hyd.Rc.No.FC4/FC26/25/2022,Dt.14.02.2024 మరిన్ని వివరాలు మరియు ఇతర షరతుల కోసం దయదేసి అటవీ వెబ్సెట్ www.parivesh.nic.in పోర్టల్పి సందర్శించండి సం/- ఎగ్జిక్యూటిక్ ఇంజనిర్/ DIPR R.O. No.1777-PP/CL/ADVT/1/2024-25, కేది. 12.07.2024 కన్ఫిక్షన్,మెళ్లి-ఈవ్లో TGTRANCO హైదరాబాద్

| TGTRANSCO Hyderabad.   |
|--|
| ineerl   |
| For further details and other conditions please visit forest website www.parivesh.nic.in Portal. |
| 2. Prl.CCF.(HoFF). TS. Hyd. Rc.No.FC4/FC26/25/2022, Dt. 14.02.2024,                              |
| 1. Gol, MoEF& CC, IRO, Hyderabad. F.No. 4-TSB 308/2022-HYD, Dt: 02.02.2024.                      |
| Engineer, Construction, Metro-East, TGTRANSCO, Hyderabad vide references hereunder.              |
| 220/132KV Faboly Substation to proposed 132/33KV Kandukur Substation, in favour of Executive     |
| SHAMSHABAD DIVISION, HYDERABAD for laying of 132KV DC/SC Overhead line from                      |
| Stage-I In-principle approval accorded for diversion of 1.9716 Ha forest land in SRINAGAR RF,    |
| NOTIFICATION   |
| TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED  |
| GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA  |